[
SOLANO

COMMUNITY COLLEGE

Change Order

Solano Community College District
4000 Suisun Valley Road

Fairfield, CA 94534

Tel: 707-864-7189

Change Order No. 001
Project No.: 24-005
Date: March 6, 2024

Project: Solano Community College District

FF Campus - B1400 AV Enhancement Project

To: Conti, LLC
920 Still Water Road, Suite 180
West Sacramento, CA 95605

Kitchell CEM
4000 Suisun Valley Road, Building 1102
Fairfield, CA 94534

DSA File No.: 48-C1
DSA App. No.:  02-122014

The Contract is Changed as Follows:

PCO No.
001 No Cost, Contract Time Extension

$0.00

[ ]
[ 1

TOTAL COST OF CHANGE ORDER ADD $0.00
DEDUCT $0.00
FINAL CHANGE ORDER AMOUNT $0.00
Original Contract Sum: $ 192,863.00
Total Change By Previous Change Orders: $ -
Contract Sum Prior to This Change Order: $ 192,863.00
Original Contract Sum will be Increased by This Change Order: $ -
The New Contract Sum Including This Change Order Will Be: $ 192,863.00
The Original Contract Completion Date: 23-Feb-24
Contract Time Will be Changed by This Change Order: 98 days
The Current Contract Completion Date is: 31-May-24

Change Order No. 001

B1400 AV Enhancement Project



[ Change Order

SOLANO

COMMUNITY COLLEGE

PROJECT
MANAGER: Kitchell CEM
4000 Suisun Valley Road, Building 1102
Fairfield, CA 94534
Architect
Brooktrout Design
CONTRACTOR:
Conti, LLC
920 Still Water Road, Suite 180
West Sacramento, CA 95605
OWNER:

Lucky Lofton
V.P. Facilities & Executive Bonds Manager
Solano Community College District

Change Order No. 001 B1400 AV Enhancement Project



